WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Amber Walling

Amber Walling 1367 Wilson Circle Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

Escrow No. 2203626-DKD

APN 1220-04-210-007 R.P.T.T. \$0.00 #4 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-989935

\$40.00 Pgs=3 **09/21/2022 10:07 AM**

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

SIGNED IN COUNTERPART GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Marc Walling, An Unmarried Man and Amber Walling, An Unmarried Woman who acquired title as Marc Walling and Amber Walling, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Amber Walling, An Unmarried Woman

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 11 in Block A, as set forth on the map of SUNSET PARK SUBDIVISION, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 5, 1987 in Book 687, Page 763, as Document No. 155926 and by Certificate of Amendment recorded December 23, 1987 in Book 1287, Page 3314, Document No. 169385 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1220-04-210-007

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Mulli	SIGNED IN COUNTERPART
Marc Walling	Amber Walling
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF OUT SOON (SHU	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _by	September 15, 2022.
NOTARY PUBLIC	BAILEE VICKERS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02203626.

SIGNED IN COUNTERPART	Amber Walling
Marc Walling	Amber Walling
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CIAN	Suprembace 16, 2022
This instrument was acknowledged before me or by <u>Amber Walling</u>	- Supplementer 10, CD Commen
NOTARY PUBLIC	SHERRIE DOHRN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 22-0136-05 My Appt. Expires Sep 9, 2023

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02203626.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

		or Parcel Number	r(s)				\wedge
		04-210-007					
c)))						\ \
ď)						
2.	Type	of Property:					S OPTIONAL USE
a) c) e) g,		Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg Agricultural Other	f) 🗆 h) 🗆	Single Fam. Res 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	3.	Notes:	
.,	_			_			
]	Deed in Fransfe	Yalue/Sales Price o Lieu of Foreclosur r Tax Value operty Transfer Tax	re Only (valu	ue of property)	\$0.00 \$ \$0.00 \$0.00		
<u>4.]</u>		iption Claimed Transfer Tax Exe	mation par	NID C 275 AOA C2	action 4		
	a. b.				76.	o Remaining Joint Te	nant Under Recorded
		Document No. 20	<u> 21-959886 -</u>	- Without Consid		-	
5. l	Partial l	nterest: Percentage	e being trans	ferred: 100		%	•
that docu clain inter	the informentation of the contract of the cont	ormation provided on if called upon to mption, or other de % per month.	is correct o substantiat etermination	to the best of t e the information of additional tax	heir informa n provided he due, may re	tion and belief, and crein. Furthermore, the sult in a penalty of 10	060 and NRS 375.110, can be supported by ne disallowance of any 0% of the tax due plus by additional amount owed.
Purs Ciam	uant te	7/1-1030, till	C buyer and	Sener shan be j			
		demaa (Dall	u a		Grantee	
		LLER (GRANTO	/ /			UYER (GRANTEE)	
_	OE.	(REQU		ANDI		(REQUII	
Prin	nt Name	e: Marc Walling ar	7%	alling	Print Nam	e: Amber Walling	,
Δda	dreec.	Wilson 1367 Wilkson Circl	A	white	Address:	1367 Wilkson Circle	- 11
		Inerville			City: Gar		•
•	te: <u>NV</u>	mer vine	Zip: 89	410	State: NV		Zip: 89410
CON	APANY	//PERSON REQU	JESTING R	ECORDING	State. IXY		
٦.	7	D IF NOT THE SE	LLER OR E	UYER)			
	Name:			Escro	w #.: <u>2203626</u>	5-DKD	
	ress: <u>54</u> Reno	41 Kietzke Lane, #	Ŧ100		State: Nev	ada	Zip: 89511
-	7	-		<u> </u>			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)